MEL@Y BYGDEBOK
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All the main farm names are printed in bold letters. Any property that has split off from a farm,
rented, leased or bought will be listed u/ the farm it was split from. The letters £z, @g and A&
are filed after Zz as they appear in the Norwegian alphabet.

A

Arnestad u/ Melgy

Asp u/ Dalen

Asplund u/ Spildra @vre len
Austre Fredheim u/ Mesgy
B

Bakkeby u/ Melgy
Bakkegarden u/ Selstad
Bakkejord u/ Mesgy
Bakkemo u/ Sgrfore @vre
Bakken u/ Melgy

Bakken u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Bakken u/ Spildra Nedre
BALLSET

Ballset u/ Ballset
BALLSETVATNET
Ballsetvatnet u/ Ballsetvatnet
Bjerkasen u/ Sgrfore @vre
Bjerkli u/ Ballsetvatnet
Bjerklund u/ Spildra @vre
Bjarkly u/ Mesgy
Bomullsmyra u/ Melgy
BORVIK

Borvik u/ Borvik

Brekkan u/ Spildra Nedre
Bg u/ Sgrfore @vre

D

Dahlgarden u/ Melgy
Dalbakk u/ Marken
Dalbakken u/ Melgy
DALEN

Dalen u/ Dalen

Daleng u/ Dalen
Dalheim u/ Neverdal
Dalheim u/ Selstad
Dalmo u/ Rgshagen
Demma u/ Melgy
Diamantdalen u/ Dalen

673
588
511
702

674
444
704
563
675
531
489
704
709
704
707
562
708
509
704,711
676
475
476
492
557

665
574
668
576
577,579,
580,581
589
459
447
682
666
580

DIGERMULEN
Digermulen u/ Digermulen
DJUPVIK

Djupvik u/ Djupvik
Dundermo u/ Melgy
Dyrstad u/ Spildra @vre
Dygy u/ Melgy

E

Einmo u/ Melgy

Elvebakk u/ Sgrfore @vre
Elvegard Nedre u/ @ysund
Elvegard u/ @ysund
Elvelund u/ Sgrfore @vre
Elvemo u/ Sgrfore @vre
Engan u/ Marken

Engay u/ Mesgy
Engaystranden u/ Mesgy
F

Fagerheim u/ Fagervik
Fagerheim u/ Sgrfore @vre
Fagerli u/ Spildra @vre
Fagernes u/ Vatvik
FAGERVIK

Fjellheim u/ @ysund
Fjellmo u/ Dalen

Fjellmo u/ Spildra @vre
Flatveer u/ Melgy

Flatta u/ Stett

Fredheim Austre u/ Mesgy
Fredheim u/ Dalen
Fredheim u/ Mesgy
Fredheim u/ Selstad
Fredheim u/ Sgrfore @vre
Fredheim u/ @ybukt Indre
Fredvang u/ Melgy
Furulund u/ Dalen
Furulund u/ Sgrfore @vre
Furuly u/ Sgrfore @vre
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513
513
517
518
658
508
671

669,704
563
599,603
599
559
564
575
700
700

684
561
505
483
682
601
587
509
671
619
702
587
699
445
563
473
672
589
561
563
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G r

GASVAR

Gjerde u/ Spildra Nedre
GJERSET

Gjerset u/ Gjerset
GLOMEN

Glomen u/ Glomen
Grindhaugen u/ Spildra @vre
Grgnnes u/ Neverdal
Gulstad u/ Neverdal
Gasveer u/ Gasveer

H

Hagen u/ Spildra Nedre
Haug u/ Borvik

Haugen u/ Melgyskagen
Haugen u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Haugen u/ Teksmoen
Haugland u/ Neverdal
Haugskar u/ Melgy
HAUGVIK

Haugvik u/ Haugvik
Heia u/ Melgy

Heimgard u/ Mesgy
Heimland u/ Sgrfore @vre
Heimtun u/ Sanda
Herstrand u/ Melgy
Holme u/ Melgyskagen
Holmen u/ Spildra @vre
Husskogan u/ Mesgy
Hegmo u/ Spildra Nedre
Hagmo u/ Sgrfore @vre
Hagset u/ Selstad

Hagset u/ Serfore @vre
Heysand u/ Sgrfore @vre
I

Indre Oterveer u/ Oterveer
Indre Statt u/ Statt
INDRE @YBUKT

Indre @ybukt u/ @ybukt Indre
J

Jensskog u/ Spildra @vre
Juvika u/ Melgy

623
491
538
539
425
426,428
509
456
454
623

495
477
635
529
544
458
669
429
431
675
700
564
468
674
635
504
702
491
562
445
559
558

630,631
618
469
471

509
672

K

Kjelderbakken u/ Sgrfore @vre
Kjerasen u/ Sgrfore @vre
Kleivan u/ @ysund
Kolsholmen u/ Melgyskagen
KUNNA

Kunna Sgndre u/ Kunna
Kunna u/ Kunna

L

Langmo u/ Sgrfore @vre
Laukneset u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Lauvset u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Leira u/ Melgy

Liheim u/ Selstad

Lillegard u/ Sanda
Lillehaug u/ Spildra Nedre
Lillehopen Nordre u/ Mesgy
Lillehopen u/ Mesgy
Lillehopen @vre u/ Mesgy
Lillejord u/ Stett

Lomegy u/ Statt

Lund u/ Marken

Lunden u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Lurgybakken u/ @ysund
Lynghaug u/ Neverdal

M

MARKEN

Marken u/ Marken

Megard u/ Sandvik
Megard u/ Spildra Nedre
MEL@Y

Melgy u/ Melgy

MEL@YSKAGEN
Melgyskagen u/ Melgyskagen
MEL@YSUND

Melgysund u/ Melgysund
Melgyveer u/ Melgy

MES@Y

Mesgy u/ Mesgy
Mesgyhaugen u/ Mesgy
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553
563
602
635
603
609
605,607

562,563
531
530
676
448
468
493
702
701
704
620
621
576
531
593
457

569
571,572,
573
420
494
637
651,653,
657,659,
665
632
633
687
687
668
693
695,698
699
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Midtgarden u/ Sgrfore @vre
Mindrum u/ Spildra Nedre

Moen u/ Selstad

Moen u/ Sgrfore @vre

Moland u/ Spildra @vre
MOSVOLL NEDRE

Mosvoll Nedre u/ Mosvoll Nedre
MOSVOLL @VRE

Mosvoll @vre u/ Mosvoll @vre
Mosvollbakken u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Muskogen u/ Rendalen

Myren u/ Teksmoen

Myreng u/ Mesgy

Myreng u/ Sgrfore @vre
Myrland u/ Neverdal

Myrvang u/ Mesgy

Myrvang u/ Mosvoll @vre
Myrvang u/ Stett

Myrvang u/ Sgrfore @vre
Myrvoll u/ Spildra Nedre
Mglnvik u/ Torsvik

N

Nausthaugen u/ Neverdal

Nedre Elvegard u/ @ysund
NEDRE MOSVOLL

Nedre Mosvoll u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Nedre Neverdal u/ Neverdal
NEDRE SPILDRA

NEDRE SORFORE

Nedre Sgrfore u/ Sgrfore Nedre

Nedre Vollbakk u/ Selstad
Nerbg u/ Sgrfore @vre
Nereng u/ Marken
NEVERDAL

Neverdal Nedre u/ Neverdal
Neverdal @vre u/ Neverdal
Nordbogen u/ Teksmoen
Nordeng u/ Marken

Nordre Lillehopen u/ Mesgy
Nordstad u/ Melgy

Norvik u/ Teksmoen
Nybraten u/ Melgy

557 Nydalen u/ Dalen
497 Nygarden u/ Sanda
444 Nygard u/ Borvik
564 Nygard u/ Marken
508 Nygard u/ Mesgy
527 Nygard u/ Neverdal
528 Nygard u/ Selstad
520 Nygard u/ Serfore @vre
522 Nyheim u/ Digermulen
529 Nyheim u/ Melagy
424 Nyheim u/ Neverdal
544 Nyheim u/ Sandvik
702 Nyheim u/ Sanda
562 Nyheim u/ Sgrfore @vre
459 Nymo u/ Mosvoll Nedre
703 Nyrud u/ Marken
526 Nyseth u/ Sgrfore @vre
621 Nystad u/ Sanda
564 Nystad u/ Serfore @vre
493 Nystuen u/ Dalen
538 O

Olstokveer u/ Melgyskagen
455 OTERVAR
599 Oterveer Indre u/ Oterveer
527 R
528 Rauset u/ Ballset
450 Remma u/ Sanda
487 Rendal u/ Rendalen
565 RENDALEN
566,567, Rendalen u/ Rendalen
568 Rishaugen u/ Dalen
448 Risheim u/ Risvik
560 RISVIK
575 Risvik u/ Risvik
448 Risgy u/ Teksmoen
450 Ronemoen u/ Sgrfore @vre
453 Rossvoll u/ Spildra @vre
545 Ruud u/ Spildra @vre
575 Rydheim u/ Selstad
702 Rydland u/ Sgrfore @vre
672 Rydningen u/ Marken
540 Rydningen u/ Sgrfore @vre
673 Rydningen u/ Sgrfore @vre
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586
461
477
573
703
454
446
564,569
515
670,703
459,468
420
468
561
532
575
559
465
560
581

635
629
630,631

711
468
422,423
421
423
589
687
685
685
544
555
510
507
445
563
575
558,559
569
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ROSHAGEN

Rgshagen u/ Rgshagen
Rgshaugen Ytre u/ Rgshagen
S

SANDA

Sandveien u/ Dalen
SANDVIK

Sandvik u/ Sandvik
Sanda u/ Sanda

Sanda @vre u/ Sanda
SELSTAD

Selstad u/ Selstad

Selstad @vre u/ Selstad
SETVIK

Setvik u/ Setvik
SILDVIK

Sildvik u/ Sildvik

Sjeholt u/ Stett

Skaret u/ Melgy

Skavik u/ Rendalen
Skivik u/ Teksmoen
Skjelstad u/ Melgy
SKJERPA

Skjerpa u/ Skjerpa
Skjerpvik u/ Skjerpa
Skoglund u/ Gjerset
Skogly u/ Digermulen
Skogly u/ Mesgy
Skogvang u/ Sanda
Skrubbhaugen u/ Dalen
Skulbru u/ Marken
Sletten u/ Spildra Nedre
Slettmo u/ Neverdal
Smabekk u/ Spildra Nedre
Smaskogen u/ Marken
Solbakken u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Solbakken u/ Neverdal
Solbakken u/ Spildra @vre
Solbakken u/ Sgrfore @vre
Solbakken u/ @ysund
Soleng u/ Mesgy

Solfall u/ Dalen

Solhaug u/ Marken

679
681
681

460
586
417
418
463,465
465
438
440
442
433
433
704
706
621
656
423
545
669
711
712
713
540
515
703
467
581
574
496
459
496
574
531
456
511
562
603
703
587
574

Solhaug u/ Melgy
Solheim u/ Mesgy
Solheim u/ Teksmoen
Solheim u/ Torsvik
Solheim Vestre u/ Mesgy
Solsletten u/ Neverdal
Solstad u/ Vatvik
Solstrand u/ Melgy
Solstrand u/ @ybukt Indre
Solvang u/ Dalen

Solvang u/ Melgy
Solvang u/ Neverdal
Solvang u/ Sanda
Solvang u/ Spildra @vre
Solvik u/ Djupvik

Solvoll u/ Melgy
Sommerset u/ Digermulen
Sommervoll u/ Mosvoll Nedre
SPILDERDALEN
SPILDRA NEDRE
SPILDRA @VRE
Spildra @vre u/ Spildra @vre

Steindal u/ Spildra @vre
Steinli u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Steinliness u/ Venvik
Steinsvoll u/ Spildra Nedre
Steinvoll u/ @ysund
Stenryd u/ Vatvik
Stenveien u/ Melgy
Stibukta u/ Stigen
STIGEN

Stigen u/ Stigen

Stormo u/ Dalen

Stormyra u/ Dalen
Stormyren u/ Dalen

Strand u/ Melgy

Strand u/ @ysund
Strandbakken u/ Melgy
Strandhagen u/ Spildra @vre
Strandheim u/ Neverdal
Strupen u/ Kunna

STOTT

Page 4 of 5

669
701
544
533
703
458
483
671
473
589
653,675
459,469
469
501,561
519
675
515
532
511
487
498
500,504,
505
506
531
679
493
602
483
660
548
546
546
584
588
583
674
601
668
505
458
609
613
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Statt Indre u/ Statt

Statt Ytre u/ Statt

Svenningen u/ Statt

Seervoll u/ Vatvik

Saetereng u/ Marken
Saterenget u/ Marken
Saterlund u/ Sandvik

Sgndre Kunna u/ Kunna
SORFORE NEDRE

Sgrfore Nedre u/ Sgrfore Nedre

SORFORE @VRE
Sgrfore @vre u/ Sgrfore @vre
Sergard u/ Spildra Nedre
Sgrholmen u/ Statt
Sgrmark u/ @ybukt Ytre
Sgrnes u/ Mesgy

T

Teighaug u/ Dalen
Teinhaug u/ Dalen
TEKSMOEN

Teksmoen u/ Teksmoen
Torp u/ Melgy
TORSVIK

Torsvik u/ Torsvik
Tvenningen u/ Melgy

\/

Vadal u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Valgya u/ Mesgy
Vangstad u/ Ballsetvatnet
Vatnet u/ Ballsetvatnet
VATVIK

VENVIK

Venvik u/ Venvik
Vestgard u/ Spildra @vre
Vestre Solheim u/ Mesgy
VINTERVEIEN

Volden u/ Kunna

Volden u/ Torsvik

Voll u/ Mosvoll Nedre
Vollbakk Nedre u/ Selstad
Vollbakk u/ Selstad
Vollen u/ Melgy

618
615
620
482
573
572
421
609
565
566,567,
568
550
555
495
620
475
702

589
585
540
542
675
533
533
663,664

531
701
708
707
479
677
678,679
507
703
515
605
533
532
448
443
667

Vollvik u/ Statt

Vollvik u/ Vatvik
Vollvikrabben u/ Vatvik
Vagen u/ Sandvik

Vatvik u/ Vatvik

Y

Ytre Rgshaugen u/ Rgshagen
Ytre Stott u/ Statt

YTRE @YBUKT

Ytre @ybukt u/ @ybukt Ytre
%)

@en u/ Sandvik

@ljord u/ Sanda

@ra u/ Qysund

@ren u/ Spildra Nedre

@rnes u/ Djupvik

@stgard u/ Sandvik

@stgard u/ Spildra @vre
@vergarden u/ Sgrfore @vre
@vre Lillehopen u/ Mesgy
@VRE MOSVOLL

@vre Mosvoll u/ Mosvoll @vre
@vre Neverdal u/ Neverdal
@vre Sanda u/ Sanda

@vre Selstad u/ Selstad
@VRE SPILDRA

@vre Spildra u/ Spildra @vre

@VRE SORFORE

@vre Sgrfore u/ Sgrfore @Qvre
@YBUKT INDRE

@ybukt Indre u/ @ybukt Indre
@YBUKT YTRE

@ybukt Ytre u/ @ybukt Ytre
@ybukttre u/ Sanda
@YSUND

@ysund u/ @ysund

A
Asheim u/ Borvik
Asmo u/ Mosvoll @vre
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621
483
483
420
481

681
615
469
474

418
467
600
495
519,520
420
506
556
704
520
522
453
465
442
498
500,504,
505
550
555
469
471
469
474
469
591
593,596,
600

479
527



